
DATE EVENT/WHAT’S HAPPENING

Friday, 16 February 8:30am - Coffee & Kōrero
9:00am - School Assembly led by the Junior Team

Wednesday, 21 February 9:00am - Year 8 Leadership Day

7:00pm - School Board Meeting

Friday, 23 February 8:30am - Coffee & Kōrero
9:00am - School Assembly led by the Middle Team 

Monday, 26 February School Swimming Sports and Swimming Display

Friday, 1 March 8:30am - Coffee & Kōrero
9:00am - School Assembly led by the Senior Team 

Friday, 8 March 8:30am - Coffee & Kōrero
9:00am - School Assembly led by the Junior Team 

Friday, 15 March 8:30am - Coffee & Kōrero
9:00am - School Assembly led by the Middle Team 
12:00pm (midday) School closes for Goal Setting
conferences
12:30 - 7:00pm - Goal Setting conferences

Wednesday, 20 March All Day - School Photos

Friday, 22 March 8:30am - Coffee & Kōrero
9:00am - School Assembly led by the Senior Team 

Friday, 29 March Good Friday - School Closed

Monday, 1 April Easter Monday - School Closed

Tuesday, 2 April Easter Tuesday - School Closed

Wednesday, 3 April Year 5 & 6 Camp to Marahau
Junior classes R9, 4 & 3 trip to Riuwaka Resurgence

Thursday, 4 April Year 4 Camp leave for Camp @ Marahau

Friday, 5 April 8:30am - Coffee & Kōrero
9:00am - School Assembly led by the Junior Team
2:00pm Year 4, 5 & 6 camps return from Marahau

Monday, 8 April Year 7 & 8 leave for Camp @ Marahau

Friday, 12 April Year 7 & 8 return from Camp
1:50pm - Celebration of Learning Assembly
2:50pm - Term One ends

Monday, 29 April 8:50am - Term Two begins - Welcome Back!
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